KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Ranked List for the post of ASSISTANT ENGINEER(CIVIL)(Special Recruitment from among

Ranked List No. : 100/2021/SS VI

NOTIFICATION

ST only) on Rs.39500-83000/- in LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT

Cat. No. : 291/2018

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of ASSISTANT ENGINEER(CIVIL)(Special
Recruitment from among ST only) on Rs.39500-83000/- in LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT,
interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into
force with effect from 22/03/2021.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

60

37

27

32

10

56

19

55

20

23

40

21

45

SUNOJ KUMAR M

SHILPAV S

ANJALI P

ARYA S DIVAKARAN

ATHIRA K NARAYANAN

VISHNU B V

ANUSHA K

S1J0 JOSE JAMES

VISHNU VIJAYAN

RAISON ISAAC

DEVI E

JAYALAKSHMI P

MALAVIKA MOHAN

KIRAN L VIJAYAN

ARUN KUMAR C S

SAM CHRISTY JOHN

ANJALI SATHEESAN

Test Int
Main List
46.330 13.0
39.670 12.0
38.000 12.0
28.330 13.0
27.670 13.0
27.330 12.0
25.670 13.0
26.330 12.0
24.330 11.0
22.000 12.0
21.000 13.0
22.000 11.0
22.000 11.0
21.670 11.0
18.670 11.0
18.330 11.0
17.670 11.0

59.33

51.67

50.00

41.33

40.67

39.33

38.67

38.33

35.33

34.00

34.00

33.00

33.00

32.67

29.67

29.33

28.67

01/03/1995 ST-MARATI[of the
Hosdurg,Kasaragod,
Manjeswaram and
Vellarikundu Taluk of
Kasaragod District]
01/02/1995 ST-MALA ARAYAN
24/01/1995 ST-MALA ARAYAN
07/01/1997 ST-KANIKKAR
29/07/1993 ST-KURUMANS

26/11/1993 ST-KANIKKAR

26/07/1996 ST-MARATI[of the
Hosdurg,Kasaragod,
Manjeswaram and
VellarikunduTaluk of

Kasaragod District]

09/09/1995 ST-MALA ARAYAN
22/01/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN
13/05/1993 ST-MALAI ARAYAN
11/10/1993 ST-KADAR
21/01/1995 ST-MALA ARAYAN
16/11/1995 ST-KANIKKARAN
09/11/1992 ST-KANIKKAR
06/06/1994  ST-ULLADAN

30/11/1994 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

04/02/1994 ST-KURICHIYAN



N0.100/2021/SS VI

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(CIVIL)(Special Recruitment from

among ST only)

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

25

38

13

43

36

22

50

59

58

28

16

30

48

12

57

51

29

42

SANGEETHA SOMANATH

MOHITH M R

ELSON V GEORGE

GOPIKA AJAYAN

DIPESH P NATH

CHRISTENA NEETHU PRIYA

C ALEX

VEENA VIJAY

CHARU KRISHNA N K

ASHNAR

DEVIKA KRISHNA B

ANJU R PAITHACKAL

SANGEETH R

RANJITH R

RANJITH BHUSHAN Y N

VISAKH K S

SHILPA PAUL

ANEESH P S

JAYASREE C

SRUTHY JAMES

MIDHUN M C

GREESHMA S

ANJANA K BABU

DEEPTHY K A

STEPHEENA K EAPPEN

17.670

16.330

15.000

14.330

12.330

15.330

14.330

15.000

12.670

11.330

11.330

13.330

14.000

12.330

10.670

12.670

12.670

9.000

8.670

11.000

9.670

10.330

10.0

11.0

11.0

11.0

13.0

10.0

11.0

10.0

12.0

13.0

13.0

11.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

10.0

10.0

13.0

13.0

10.0

11.0

10.0

27.67

27.33

26.00

25.33

25.33

25.33

25.33

25.00

24.67

24.33

24.33

24.33

24.00

23.33

22.67

22.67

22.67

22.00

21.67

21.00

20.67

20.33

21/07/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN

29/05/1995 ST-KANIKKARAN

12/01/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN

05/01/1995 ST-KANIKKARAN

02/03/1995 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

16/03/1993 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

10/05/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN

29/07/1993 ST-KURUMANS

14/08/1995 ST-MALA ARAYAN

16/07/1995 ST-MALA ARAYAN

16/02/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN

31/07/1994 ST-KURICHIYAN

19/01/1996 ST-MARATI[of the
Hosdurg,Kasaragod,
Manjeswaram and
Vellarikundu Taluk of
Kasaragod District]

08/02/1996 ST-MARATI[of the
Hosdurg,Kasaragod
,Manjeswaram and

Vellarikundu Taluk of
Kasaragod District]

30/05/1989  ST-ULLADAN
25/05/1992 ST-MALA ARAYAN
08/12/1990 ST-URALY
29/11/1992 ST-KURUMANS
19/07/1996 ST-MALA ARAYAN

15/03/1994 ST-MARATI[of the
Hosdurg,Kasaragod,
Manjeswaram and
Vellarikundu Taluk of
Kasaragod District]

26/04/1996 ST-THACHANADAN
MOOPAN

13/05/1996 ST-MALA ARAYAN

30/04/1987 ST-KANIKKAR

02/07/1989 ST-MALAI ARAYAN



N0.100/2021/SS VI 3 ASSISTANT ENGINEER(CIVIL)(Special Recruitment from
among ST only)

Rank SI. Name Test Int Wtg  Total DOB Commy Remarks
________ No.
42 53 ANJUCR 9.670 10.0 19.67 28/03/1996 ST-KURUMANS

43 49 AJESHPB 7.330 12.0 19.33 18/02/1989 ST-KURUMANS

44 14 ANJANA ANNA SUNNY 9.000 10.0 19.00 06/01/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN

45 17 JOSMI JOHNSON 5.670 13.0 18.67 24/03/1995 ST-MALA ARAYAN

46 31 JOSE PRAVEEN SEBI 5.000 13.0 18.00 04/03/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN

47 24 VEENAP 7.670 10.0 17.67 26/06/1995 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

48 41 RESHMATYV 7.000 10.0 17.00 10/05/1993 ST-KURUMANS

49 26 ASWATHY JOHNSON 7.000 10.0 17.00 30/05/1994 ST-MALA ARAYAN

50 35 KAVYAR 6.670 10.0 16.67 26/09/1995 ST-KURICHIYAN

51 15 RINU JOSEPH 5.000 10.0 15.00 15/12/1991 ST-MALA ARAYAN

52 33 ATHIRACS 4.670 10.0 14.67 28/02/1997  ST-ULLADAN

53 39 MANJESHKARP S 4.330 10.0 14.33 30/05/1994 ST-MALA ARAYAN

54 46 SARATHMR 3.330 10.0 13.33 26/07/1992 ST-KURUMANS

55 52 VUITHRAP K 2.670 10.0 12.67 27/03/1993 ST-KURUMANS

56 54 RESHMAPK 1.670 10.0 11.67 28/06/1994  ST-MAVILAN



No.100/2021/SS VI 4 ASSISTANT ENGINEER(CIVIL)(Special Recruitment from
among ST only)

ST - Scheduled Tribe
NOTE (I):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment in
accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable,
against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of this list. As the advice for appointment depends
on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment.
The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of
the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE(ll):- Since a common Writen TesttOMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks
awarded to candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the
test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications)which will be
finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE IlI:-The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the OMR
answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the
common test.

NOTE (IV) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A& Part B) relating to this
selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State
PSC-99 other receipts).The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission’s website
www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The Deputy Secretary (Examinations),
Kerala Public Service Commission,Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram- 4 within 45 days from the date on which this
Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's Website(on or before 06.05.2021)copy of an answer sheet will be issued
only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates
are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be
initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (V) :- A period of forty five days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates
with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's Website (on or before
06.05.2021). Candidates can avail only one chance after the approval of Ranked List. Candidates desiring to get their
answer script for the OMR test held for selection to the post rechecked may apply for rechecking within 45 days from
the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's Website (on or before 06.05.2021). Applications
for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry
sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from
the Commission’s Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other
manner will not be considered. The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee
of Rs.85/- under the head of account “0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 — Examination Fee”, addressed to The Deputy
Secretary (Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4 should reach the
office within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's Website (on or before
06.05.2021). Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted
will not be refunded.

NOTE (VI):- “Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer
of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a
self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for
relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered
only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised”.
NOTE (VII):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date
of finalisation of Ranked Lists included in the common test held on 06.02.2020



N0.100/2021/SS VI

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(CIVIL)(Special Recruitment from
among ST only)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer,SS VI

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



