KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of ASSISTANT ENGINEER(CIVIL)(Special Recruitment from among ST only) on Rs.39500-83000/- in LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. : 100/2021/SS VI Cat. No. : 291/2018

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of ASSISTANT ENGINEER(CIVIL)(Special Recruitment from among ST only) on Rs.39500-83000/- in LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 22/03/2021.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
<u>Main List</u>									
1	60	SUNOJ KUMAR M	46.330	13.0		59.33		ST-MARATI[of the Hosdurg,Kasaragod, Manjeswaram and Vellarikundu Taluk of Kasaragod District]	
2	37	SHILPA V S	39.670	12.0		51.67	01/02/1995	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
3	27	ANJALI P	38.000	12.0		50.00	24/01/1995	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
4	3	ARYA S DIVAKARAN	28.330	13.0		41.33	07/01/1997	ST-KANIKKAR	
5	32	ATHIRA K NARAYANAN	27.670	13.0		40.67	29/07/1993	ST-KURUMANS	
6	10	VISHNU B V	27.330	12.0		39.33	26/11/1993	ST-KANIKKAR	
7	56	ANUSHA K	25.670	13.0		38.67	26/07/1996	ST-MARATI[of the Hosdurg,Kasaragod, Manjeswaram and VellarikunduTaluk of Kasaragod District]	
8	19	SIJO JOSE JAMES	26.330	12.0		38.33	09/09/1995	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
9	55	VISHNU VIJAYAN	24.330	11.0		35.33	22/01/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
10	20	RAISON ISAAC	22.000	12.0		34.00	13/05/1993	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
11	5	DEVI E	21.000	13.0		34.00	11/10/1993	ST-KADAR	
12	23	JAYALAKSHMI P	22.000	11.0		33.00	21/01/1995	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
13	4	MALAVIKA MOHAN	22.000	11.0		33.00	16/11/1995	ST-KANIKKARAN	
14	8	KIRAN L VIJAYAN	21.670	11.0		32.67	09/11/1992	ST-KANIKKAR	
15	40	ARUN KUMAR C S	18.670	11.0		29.67	06/06/1994	ST-ULLADAN	
16	21	SAM CHRISTY JOHN	18.330	11.0		29.33	30/11/1994	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
17	45	ANJALI SATHEESAN	17.670	11.0		28.67	04/02/1994	ST-KURICHIYAN	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
18	11	SANGEETHA SOMANATH	16.000	12.0		28.00	21/07/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
19	9	MOHITH M R	18.000	10.0		28.00	29/05/1995	ST-KANIKKARAN	
20	25	ELSON V GEORGE	17.670	10.0		27.67	12/01/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
21	7	GOPIKA AJAYAN	16.330	11.0		27.33	05/01/1995	ST-KANIKKARAN	
22	38	DIPESH P NATH	15.000	11.0		26.00	02/03/1995	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
23	13	CHRISTENA NEETHU PRIYA C ALEX	14.330	11.0		25.33	16/03/1993	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
24	2	VEENA VIJAY	12.330	13.0		25.33	10/05/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
25	43	CHARU KRISHNA N K	15.330	10.0		25.33	29/07/1993	ST-KURUMANS	
26	36	ASHNA R	14.330	11.0		25.33	14/08/1995	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
27	6	DEVIKA KRISHNA B	15.000	10.0		25.00	16/07/1995	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
28	22	ANJU R PAITHACKAL	12.670	12.0		24.67	16/02/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
29	50	SANGEETH R	11.330	13.0		24.33	31/07/1994	ST-KURICHIYAN	
30	59	RANJITH R	11.330	13.0		24.33		ST-MARATI[of the Hosdurg,Kasaragod, Manjeswaram and Vellarikundu Taluk of Kasaragod District]	
31	58	RANJITH BHUSHAN Y N	13.330	11.0		24.33	,	ST-MARATI[of the Hosdurg,Kasaragod ,Manjeswaram and Vellarikundu Taluk of Kasaragod District]	
32	28	VISAKH K S	14.000	10.0		24.00	30/05/1989	ST-ULLADAN	
33	16	SHILPA PAUL	12.330	11.0		23.33	25/05/1992	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
34	30	ANEESH P S	10.670	12.0		22.67	08/12/1990	ST-URALY	
35	48	JAYASREE C	12.670	10.0		22.67	29/11/1992	ST-KURUMANS	
36	12	SRUTHY JAMES	12.670	10.0		22.67	19/07/1996	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
37	57	MIDHUN M C	9.000	13.0		22.00		ST-MARATI[of the Hosdurg,Kasaragod, Manjeswaram and Vellarikundu Taluk of Kasaragod District]	
38	51	GREESHMA S	8.670	13.0		21.67	26/04/1996	ST-THACHANADAN MOOPAN	
39	29	ANJANA K BABU	11.000	10.0		21.00	13/05/1996	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
40	1	DEEPTHY K A	9.670	11.0		20.67	30/04/1987	ST-KANIKKAR	
41	42	STEPHEENA K EAPPEN	10.330	10.0		20.33	02/07/1989	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	

								u	inong or only
Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
42	53	ANJU C R	9.670	10.0		19.67	28/03/1996	ST-KURUMANS	
43	49	AJESH P B	7.330	12.0		19.33	18/02/1989	ST-KURUMANS	
44	14	ANJANA ANNA SUNNY	9.000	10.0		19.00	06/01/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
45	17	JOSMI JOHNSON	5.670	13.0		18.67	24/03/1995	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
46	31	JOSE PRAVEEN SEBI	5.000	13.0		18.00	04/03/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
47	24	VEENA P	7.670	10.0		17.67	26/06/1995	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
48	41	RESHMA T V	7.000	10.0		17.00	10/05/1993	ST-KURUMANS	
49	26	ASWATHY JOHNSON	7.000	10.0		17.00	30/05/1994	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
50	35	KAVYA R	6.670	10.0		16.67	26/09/1995	ST-KURICHIYAN	
51	15	RINU JOSEPH	5.000	10.0		15.00	15/12/1991	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
52	33	ATHIRA C S	4.670	10.0		14.67	28/02/1997	ST-ULLADAN	
53	39	MANJESHKAR P S	4.330	10.0		14.33	30/05/1994	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
54	46	SARATH M R	3.330	10.0		13.33	26/07/1992	ST-KURUMANS	
55	52	VIJITHRA P K	2.670	10.0		12.67	27/03/1993	ST-KURUMANS	
56	54	RESHMA P K	1.670	10.0		11.67	28/06/1994	ST-MAVILAN	

ST - Scheduled Tribe

NOTE (I):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of this list. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE(II):- Since a common Writen Test/OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications)which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE III:-The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (IV) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A& Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to **The Deputy Secretary (Examinations)**, **Kerala Public Service Commission,Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram- 4** within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's Website(on or before 06.05.2021)copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (V):- A period of forty five days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's Website (on or before 06.05.2021). Candidates can avail only one chance after the approval of Ranked List. Candidates desiring to get their answer script for the OMR test held for selection to the post rechecked may apply for rechecking within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's Website (on or before 06.05.2021). Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.85/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee", addressed to The Deputy Secretary (Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4 should reach the office within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's Website (on or before 06.05.2021). Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (VI):- "Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised". **NOTE (VII):-** The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of Ranked Lists included in the common test held on 06.02.2020

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS VI